

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3890

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Emergency admissions for Asthma, Epilepsy and Diabetes 2014 – 2016.

- 1. For the last 4 quarters from January 2016 - December 2016, please provide a breakdown of the number of emergency admissions by age group, broken down by quarter, for the following conditions: (a) asthma (b) epilepsy (c) diabetes type 1 & type 2.*
- 2. For the last 4 quarters from January 2016 - December 2016, please could you provide a breakdown of the number of emergency attendances by age group, broken down by quarter, for the following conditions: (a) asthma (b) epilepsy (c) diabetes type 1 & type 2.*
- 3. For the 4 quarters January 2015 - December 2015, please could you provide a breakdown of the number of emergency admissions by age group, broken down by quarter, for the following conditions: (a) asthma (b) epilepsy (c) diabetes type 1 & type 2.*
- 4. For the 4 quarters January 2015 - December 2015, please could you provide a breakdown of the number of emergency attendances by age group, broken down by quarter, for the following conditions: (a) asthma (b) epilepsy (c) diabetes type 1 & type 2.*
- 5. For the 4 quarters January 2014 - December 2014, please could you provide a breakdown of the number of emergency admissions by age group, broken down by quarter, for the following conditions: (a) asthma (b) epilepsy (c) diabetes type 1 & type 2.*
- 6. For the 4 quarters January 2014 - December 2014, please could you provide a breakdown of the number of emergency attendances by age group, broken down by quarter, for the following conditions: (a) asthma (b) epilepsy (c) diabetes type 1 & type 2?*

Please see attached for 2014, 2015 and 2016 by quarters and 10 year age bands. The data supplied is using the primary diagnosis only to get each of

the three conditions and using the below codes. The coding used in A&E does not give sufficient details and therefore the Trust is unable to accurately determine the A&E attendances so the information supplied is non-elective admissions with the relevant codes below;

asthma	J45.0---J45.9
Status asthmaticus	J46.X
Type 1 diabetes	E10.0---E10.9
Type 2 diabetes	E11.9---E11.9
epilepsy	G40.0----G41.9

2014

Asthma

Year 2014

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	20	19	22	22	83
11-20	10	6	3	14	33
21-30	6	18	6	8	38
31-40	16	7	10	20	53
41-50	5	11	13	10	39
51-60	11	9	10	16	46
61-70	4	5	3	7	19
71-80		8	3	6	17
81-90	2	2	3	5	12
91+			3		3
Grand Total	74	85	76	108	343

Diabetes

Year 2014

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	10		8	6	24
11-20	14	20	7	10	51
21-30	7	9	8	9	33
31-40	9	9	4	6	28
41-50	9	4	4	12	29
51-60	6	14	5	8	33
61-70	11	4	7	7	29
71-80	7	8	7	7	29
81-90	3	7	5	3	18
91+				2	2
Grand Total	76	75	55	70	276

Epilepsy

Year 2014

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	5	5	8	8	26
11-20	7	10	4	6	27
21-30	9	4	3	5	21
31-40	4	5	5	6	20
41-50	9	2	5	6	22
51-60	4	2	4	6	16
61-70	4	7	7	7	25
71-80	3	3	4	2	12
81-90	3	2	8	4	17
91+	2	1		1	4
Grand Total	50	41	48	51	190

2015

Asthma

Year 2015

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	16	17	19	18	70
11-20	9	6	6	3	24
21-30	15	10	8	12	45
31-40	11	14	8	10	43
41-50	13	14	11	15	53
51-60	24	10	7	10	51
61-70	4	4	1	3	12
71-80	7	3	1	5	16
81-90	5	5	1	4	15
91+	1	1	1	2	5
Grand Total	105	84	63	82	334

Diabetes

Year 2015

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	7	7	2	8	24
11-20	13	22	10	14	59
21-30	13	15	15	10	53
31-40	1	6	5	9	21
41-50	4	6	3	7	20
51-60	4	2	8	1	15
61-70	9	5	8	10	32
71-80	9	8	3	12	32
81-90	5	6	7	5	23
91+	3	1	1		5
Grand Total	68	78	62	76	284

Epilepsy

Year 2015

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	18	11	9	10	48
11-20	14	5	7	12	38
21-30	5	2	6	3	16
31-40	7	6	6	7	26
41-50	7	2	7	5	21
51-60	3	9	8	1	21
61-70	10	7	6	5	28
71-80	6	3	7	2	18
81-90	5	4	1	7	17
91+	1		1	1	3
Grand Total	76	49	58	53	236

2016

Asthma

Year 2016

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	24	21	18	32	95
11-20	7	9	7	11	34
21-30	12	15	12	13	52
31-40	12	9	12	10	43
41-50	19	12	12	14	57
51-60	16	5	10	18	49
61-70	13	6	6	5	30
71-80	9	7	2	6	24
81-90	4	2	1	5	12
91+		2			2
Grand Total	116	88	80	114	398

Diabetes

Year 2016

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	6	4	6	7	23
11-20	12	20	14	13	59
21-30	5	14	13	12	44
31-40	8	3	5	2	18
41-50	9	6	9	7	31
51-60	5	15	8	11	39
61-70	8	11	6	8	33
71-80	20	9	7	9	45

81-90	3	7	4	5	19
91+	2				2
Grand Total	78	89	72	74	313
Epilepsy					
Year	2016				

Age	Jan-Mar	Apr-Jun	Jul-Sep	Oct-Dec	Grand Total
0-10	8	4	8	5	25
11-20	4	8	4	6	22
21-30	7	5	7	3	22
31-40	5	6	6	7	24
41-50	4	4	1	7	16
51-60	5	6	4	4	19
61-70	4	10	9	6	29
71-80	3	3	3	7	16
81-90	3	6	8	7	24
91+			1		1
Grand Total	43	52	51	52	198